

"
SLP(C)No. 1234 OF 1998
ITEM No.201

Court No. 2

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1234/1998

(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/1997 in RSA 125/89
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF H.P.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BELI RAM & ORS.
(For Final Disposal)

Respondent (s)

Date : 07/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. R.C. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Manish Shanker, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard the learned counsel for the petitioner for some time, we are of the view that the
order under challenge does not warrant our interference under Article 136 of the Constitution
.

The special leave petition is, therefore, dismissed.

(N. Annapurna)(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master Court Master